

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 539 OF 2005

(For prel. Hearing)

INDERJIT BADHWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNOR, STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,impleadment and office report)

WITH

WP(C)No. 549/05

(With appln. for interim relief and exem. from filing OT and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh,adv.for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.adv.

Mr. H.Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As far as Writ Petition © No.539/2005 is concerned, it is

dismissed as withdrawn.

is concerned, the As far as Writ Petition © No. 549/2005
petitioner states that he wishes to approach the High Court. Ac
cordingly,
the Writ Petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER